## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMI ACQUISITION SUB, LLC		I11/17/2004 I	Limited Liability
			Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miken Sports, LLC
Street Address:	415 EAST SOUTH STREET
City:	CALEDONIA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55921
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78428416	BURN
Serial Number:	78428428	MANIAC
Serial Number:	78428433	MENACE
Serial Number:	78350505	CARBON X SHELL
Serial Number:	78317658	ZONE
Serial Number:	78246771	EDGE
Serial Number:	78198882	PREMIERE
Serial Number:	76230077	LOSE YOUR BALLS
Serial Number:	76083022	VIPER
Serial Number:	75747544	INFINITY
Serial Number:	78266441	CARBON X
Serial Number:	76366937	THE FENCE JUST GOT CLOSER
Registration Number:	2566185	VELOCITE
Registration Number:	2654211	HYBRID-X TRADEMARK

900020456 REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0090

78/198/16

10 S

Registration Number:	2654210	E-FLEX TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2702048	М
Registration Number:	2702052	MIKEN
Registration Number:	2706499	MIKEN
Registration Number:	2799219	E-FLEX ULTRA TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2821799	FREAK
Registration Number:	2833651	INTENSIT-E
Registration Number:	2859026	M-PULSE
Registration Number:	2302853	MIKENHHD
Serial Number:	78428439	SCREAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM

Correspondent Name: PENNY R. SLICER

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENNY R. SLICER
Signature:	/penny r slicer/
Date:	02/28/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0091



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAMI ACQUISITION SUB, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAMI ACQUISITION SUB, LLC" TO "MIKEN SPORTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

0

3837958 8100

040830072

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3485398

DATE: 11-18-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0092 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:15 PM 11/17/2004 FILED 03:15 PM 11/17/2004 SRV 040830072 - 3837958 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CAMI ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

Julie Yi hereby certifies that:

FIRST: She is an authorized person of Cami Acquisition Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The date of filing of the LLC's original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was August 3, 2004.

THIRD: Article First of the Certificate of Formation of this LLC is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is

Miken Sports, LLC."

FOURTH: This action is taken pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on the 17th day of November, 2004.

Julie Yi, Authorized Person

10828608\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0093

**RECORDED: 02/28/2005**